



KEL/SEC/SKC/7/2022 July 21, 2022

## **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

BSE SCRIP CODE: 533451

Sub: <u>Issuance of Duplicate Share Certificates – Information under Regulation 39(3) of SEBI</u>
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Sir,

In pursuance of Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, We wish to inform that our Registrar and Share Transfer Agent namely Bigshare Services Private Limited have received request from the following shareholder(s) for issue of duplicate share certificate(s) which are subject to compliance of the required formalities.

Sr.	Name	of	the	Folio No.	Share	Certificate	Distinctive Nos		Number	of
No.	Shareho	older			Number		From	To	Shares	
1.	MANISHA G NAIK PARRIKAR			0047443		3602	5345048 - 5345113			66

We request you to kindly display this on your notice board and request all the members of the exchange to refrain from trading and dealing in these Shares. Any claim in respect of the said shares certificates should be lodged within 15 days from the date of this letter failing which action to issue duplicate share certificate(s) may be initiated in favour of the claimants.

Kindly take the above on record and acknowledge receipt.

Thanking you

Thanking you For KARMA ENERGY LIMITED

T V Subramanian Company Secretary

Mr. NAIK PARRIKAR PARESH G H NO. 406/116, SHREE SHANTADURGA PRASAD,

PLOT NO. 16, PDA COLONY, BARDEZ, ALTO – PORVORIM, S. O, NORTH GOA, GOA - 403521

DATE:- 01/07/2022

To,

UNIT:- KARMA ENERGY LIMITED Bigshare Services Pvt. Ltd. 1<sup>ST</sup> Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Mawana Road, Marol, Andheri(East), Mumbai-400059

DUS

583509

SUB: 1) Procedure for Transmission cum duplicate share certificate.

2) Share Details.

Dear Sir.

I Mr. NAIK PARRIKAR PARESH G intend to inform you that my mother Mrs. NAIK PARRIKAR MANISHA G holding shares of KARMA ENERGY LIMITED under Folio no. 0047443.

LATE MRS. NAIK PARRIKAR MANISHA G expired on 23/06/2021.

I request you to kindly send me the Transmission cum duplicate share certificate as I am not able to find it after diligent search.

I also request you to send me the share details of KARMA ENERGY LIMITED such as Share Certificate No(s), Distinctive No(s) & No. of Shares of Face Value Rs. 10/-

As required, I am attaching herewith copies of Proof of Identity, Proof of Address & Copy

of death Certificate.



Yours faithfully

(Mr. NAIK PARRIKAR PARESH G)